

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.1930/1997

UDHAM SINGH(Dead)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For impleadment of L.Rs. and Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMARFor Appellant (s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Hans Raj,Adv.
Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution is allowed. The order dated 23.7.2003 passed by this Court is recalled. The appeal shall be listed on 27.4.2004 for hearing.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. No. 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1930 OF 1997

Udham Singh(Dead)

Appellant(s)

Vs.

Ram Singh & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution is allowed. The order dated July 23, 2003 passed by

this Court is recalled. The appeal shall be listed on 27.4.2004 for hearing.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 23, 2004.